Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 35% 34% 30% 32% 24% 37% 34% 37% 15% 27% 21%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 55% 56% 55% 56% 54% 58% 52% 70% 57% 57%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 20% 10% 8% 11% 15% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (773) (451) (549) (216) (236) (342) (206) (682) (135) (122) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 8% 27% 64% 6% 67% 29% 30% 43% 31% 32% 34% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 84% 54% 27% 88% 23% 56% 59% 52% 59% 54% 54% 58%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 9% 6% 10% 15% 10% 6% 10% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (339) (363) (298)  (306)  (267)  (470) (301) (146) (151) (234) (386)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 28% 25% 16% 21% 33% 32% 32% 9% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 15% 15% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 7% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 12% 18% 13% 8% 6% 9% 18% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 41% 42% 41% 39% 41% 45% 37% 55% 46% 47%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 12% 4% 2% 5% 11% 5% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (773) (451) (549) (216) (236) (342) (206) (682) (135) (122) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 4% 17% 61% 1% 69% 21% 30% 33% 23% 25% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 3% 19% 24% 1% 21% 17% 14% 14% 18% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 7% 7% 5% 13% 12% 7% 9% 11% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 38% 7% 88% 3% 41% 40% 44% 48% 39% 40% 42%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 2% 1% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 9% 101%  102%

Unweighted N (1,000) (339) (363) (298)  (308)  (267) (470 (301) (146) (151) (234) (386)  (229)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 35% 30% 30% 20% 35% 32% 30% 29% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 55% 57% 58% 61% 49% 57% 63% 59% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 14% 12% 19% 16% 11% 7% 12% * 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (401) (320) (191) (210) (69) (82) (160) (90) (319) (22) (41) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 18% 36% * 38% 27% 31% 27% 29% 30% 31% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 63% 55% * 55% 59% 57% 62% 58% 53% 58% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 19% 9% * 7% 14% 12% 10% 13% 17% 11% 10%
Totals 101% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (401) (23) (129) (249) 9) (242) (172) (127) (66) (59) (97) (157) (88)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 51% 54% 47% 51% 56% 53% 51% 57% 51% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 40% 39% 47% 42% 33% 38% 42% 33% 36% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (430) (233) (310) (128) (131) (171) (113) (333) (99) (76) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 63% 45% 10% 64% * 50% 49% 60% 61% 56% 48% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 32% 44% 65% 33% * 41% 42% 32% 27% 39% 43% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 10% 25% 3% * 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (543) (309) (190) (44) (288) (21) (266) (161) (77) (87) (124) (206) (126)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — (Fox News video: Watters’ Words - Media Dishonesty) https://t.co/300ABd3HGt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 16% 31% 27% 27% 7% 19% 11%
Good 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 6%
OK 26% 20% 22% 29% 32% 29% 22% 21% 26% 23% 25% 31%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 16% 20% 13% 12% 18% 14% 19% 16% 17%
Terrible 28% 31% 29% 27% 28% 33% 28% 23% 24% 43% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (961) (746) (427) (534) (2086) (230) (335) (190) (653) (130) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 47% 1% 59% 17% 27% 29% 18% 20% 24% 25%
Good 9% 3% 8% 16% 2% 15% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 8%
OK 26% 16% 33% 27% 14% 21% 30% 21% 20% 26% 30% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 5% 22% 3% 16% 17% 9% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 28% 53% 25% 5% 61% 2% 28% 27% 31% 32% 24% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (961)  (329)  (343)  (289)  (295)  (256)  (449) (289) (145) (148) (223) (371)  (219)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Virginia has the best Unemployment and Economic numbers in the history of the State. If the Democrats
get in, those numbers will go rapidly in the other direction. On Tuesday, Vote Republican!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 26% 24% 13% 18% 34% 31% 31% 5% 22% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12%
OK 19% 14% 17% 20% 22% 24% 14% 16% 19% 19% 13% 25%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 18% 23% 17% 13% 17% 15% 26% 24% 17%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 28% 29% 30% 29% 25% 25% 42% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (754) (436) (536) (205) (233) (336) (198) (667) (128) (117) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 25% 4% 19% 55% 2% 64% 22% 27% 30% 18% 24% 28% 27%
Good 10% 2% 10% 19% 1% 20% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 12% 12% 21% 16% 15% 19% 21% 18% 16%
Bad 17% 28% 18% 5% 24% 3% 18% 18% 11% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 29% 55% 27% 3% 62% 1% 29% 27% 33% 35% 26% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (330)  (349)  (293)  (299)  (260) (457) (291) (146) (148) (228) (373)  (223)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — | hope everyone in the Great State of Virginia will get out and VOTE on Tuesday in all of the local and state
elections to send a signal to D.C. that you want lower taxes, a strong Military, Border & 2nd Amendment, great healthcare, and must take care of
our Vets. VOTE REPUBLICAN

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 27% 24% 11% 19% 34% 35% 32% 6% 19% 9%
Good 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 13%
OK 23% 19% 20% 25% 27% 27% 18% 22% 21% 30% 22% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 13% 15% 13% 13% 21% 18% 16%
Terrible 25% 27% 25% 24% 28% 29% 22% 20% 21% 35% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (755) (435) (536) (205) (233) (337) (196) (664) (130) (117) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 4% 19% 56% 2% 66% 21% 30% 30% 21% 25% 27% 28%
Good 12% 4% 13% 19% 2% 20% 12% 9% 14% 14% 12% 1% 12%
OK 23% 20% 29% 19% 22% 12% 24% 22% 21% 20% 25% 23% 21%
Bad 15% 26% 15% 4% 22% 2% 19% 13% 9% 17% 15% 16% 12%
Terrible 25% 46% 24% 3% 52% 1% 24% 25% 26% 28% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (330)  (349) (292)  (297)  (261)  (455) (293) (144) (146) (228) (375)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — The Fake News Media is working hard so that information about the Whistleblower’s identity, which may
be very bad for them and their Democrat partners, never reaches the Public.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 9% 17% 32% 28% 28% 5% 18% 8%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 7% 9% 13% 1% 7% 10% 13%
OK 17% 12% 16% 18% 24% 24% 11% 12% 17% 15% 17% 25%
Bad 16% 13% 13% 19% 20% 13% 16% 14% 14% 26% 16% 13%
Terrible 34% 37% 35% 32% 32% 40% 31% 32% 29% 46% 40% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (752) (433) (534) (205) (230) (335) (197) (660) (130) (117) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 17% 51% 1% 61% 18% 28% 25% 19% 20% 25% 26%
Good 11% 2% 12% 19% 1% 20% 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 9% 10%
OK 17% 8% 24% 19% 6% 14% 20% 16% 9% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 5% 19% 3% 20% 13% 12% 15% 17% 17% 13%
Terrible 34% 61% 32% 6% 72% 2% 31% 35% 40% 39% 34% 30% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (967)  (330)  (348)  (289)  (299)  (259)  (454) (289) (145) (145) (226) (376)  (220)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — The Democrats are Fixers, and they are working overtime to FIX the Impeachment 'Process’ in order
to hurt the Republican Party and me. Nancy Pelosi should instead Fix her broken District and Corrupt Adam should clean up & manage the
California forests which are always burning!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 23% 10% 19% 31% 35% 30% 5% 19% 10%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 4% 12% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7%
OK 16% 12% 18% 14% 24% 22% 10% 8% 14% 18% 17% 25%
Bad 16% 13% 13% 19% 19% 19% 13% 17% 14% 25% 18% 19%
Terrible 34% 37% 34% 34% 33% 36% 34% 32% 31% 43% 38% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (755) (437) (535) (208) (231) (337) (196) (664) (130) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 25% 4% 19% 53% 1% 66% 21% 27% 30% 19% 23% 27% 26%
Good 10% 3% 9% 18% 2% 17% 1% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10%
OK 16% 7% 22% 17% 6% 13% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15%
Bad 16% 27% 16% 5% 19% 3% 20% 14% 9% 13% 16% 19% 13%
Terrible 34% 59% 34% 7% 72% 2% 31% 34% 41% 41% 34% 30% 35%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (332)  (349) (291)  (299)  (258)  (455) (292) (144) (147) (226) (379)  (220)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Fake News! https://t.co/pL9gMFVZEn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 22% 20% 10% 17% 27% 26% 25% 7% 20% 10%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 16% 8% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10%
OK 20% 16% 18% 21% 24% 25% 17% 15% 21% 17% 16% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 20% 13% 16% 21% 16% 22% 20% 18%
Terrible 31% 34% 31% 31% 29% 37% 30% 27% 27% 44% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (748) (432) (535) (205) (231) (335) (196) (660) (129) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 44% 2% 53% 17% 22% 24% 13% 18% 25% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 18% 2% 22% 11% 12% 14% 14% 12% 9% 12%
OK 20% 10% 25% 24% 10% 17% 23% 19% 14% 20% 22% 19% 20%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 8% 21% 6% 19% 16% 15% 17% 18% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 6% 65% 2% 30% 31% 33% 35% 30% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (332)  (349) (286)  (298)  (256)  (453) (291) (145) (145) (226) (376)  (220)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — The Angry Majority!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 12% 16% 24% 21% 23% 4% 19% 7%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 7% 6% 8%
OK 23% 20% 22% 25% 29% 28% 18% 21% 23% 21% 22% 36%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 20% 17% 15% 21% 17% 24% 18% 15%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 30% 29% 33% 30% 23% 25% 45% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (751) (433) (534) (206) (231) (333) (197) (661) (130) (117) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 43% 1% 50% 16% 21% 23% 14% 20% 19% 21%
Good 11% 3% 1% 19% 1% 20% 11% 9% 12% 15% 8% 10% 10%
OK 23% 12% 32% 27% 11% 25% 26% 23% 17% 21% 26% 24% 23%
Bad 18% 31% 16% 7% 27% 4% 19% 18% 13% 14% 21% 19% 16%
Terrible 29% 52% 28% 5% 59% 2% 28% 29% 35% 36% 26% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (332)  (345)  (290)  (299)  (256)  (455) (291) (146) (1486) (226) (373)  (222)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Many people listened to my phone call with the Ukrainian President while it was being made. | never
heard any complaints. The reason is that it was totally appropriate, | say perfect. Republicans have never been more unified, and my Republican
Approval Rating is how 95%!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 25% 23% 13% 16% 32% 31% 29% 7% 20% 11%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 7% 11% 7%
OK 18% 14% 16% 19% 22% 27% 14% 11% 18% 19% 13% 27%
Bad 15% 12% 15% 14% 21% 13% 11% 14% 13% 20% 20% 16%
Terrible 33% 37% 32% 33% 29% 35% 33% 34% 29% 47% 36% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (753) (433) (536) (207) (233) (332) (197) (660) (129) (120) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 24% 4% 19% 51% 1% 61% 19% 28% 25% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Good 11% 3% 11% 18% 1% 19% 12% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12%
OK 18% 10% 24% 19% 8% 15% 21% 16% 14% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 17% 4% 17% 14% 9% 12% 15% 17% 10%
Terrible 33% 60% 30% 6% 72% 2% 30% 33% 39% 39% 33% 28% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (969)  (331) (350) (288)  (300)  (255)  (453) (293) (145) (147) (228) (372)  (222)
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51. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — ....and FEDERAL CONTRACTOR SPIES stories. The finest law enforcement on the planet could not have
shown a ROADMAP like that which was produced by you. @OANN should be VERY proud of this great work. | wish more people were seeking
the facts and the truth. Keep it up!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 20% 21% 12% 16% 27% 23% 24% 6% 19% 7%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 17% 14% 6% 9% 9%
OK 23% 18% 22% 24% 27% 27% 20% 18% 22% 26% 20% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 32% 28% 31% 33% 29% 27% 25% 45% 38% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (755) (434) (537) (205) (231) (336) (199) (665) (130) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 15% 45% 2% 51% 18% 22% 23% 16% 18% 23% 21%
Good 12% 2% 12% 23% 0% 25% 12% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14%
OK 23% 15% 29% 24% 13% 20% 26% 22% 17% 19% 29% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 4% 20% 3% 16% 14% 11% 19% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 4% 64% 1% 28% 30% 33% 33% 29% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (333) (347) (291) (300) (260) (454) (294) (146) (146) (228) (375) (222)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Thank you to @OANN for the absolutely incredible Special Report narrated by @PearsonSharp. Seldom
do the American people get to see journalistic work of this quality. Now it would be great if the legitimate sections of law enforcement would
study your SMEARS, SPIES AND LIES....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 20% 21% 12% 16% 27% 23% 24% 6% 19% 7%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11% 17% 14% 6% 9% 9%
OK 23% 18% 22% 24% 27% 27% 20% 18% 22% 26% 20% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 32% 28% 31% 33% 29% 27% 25% 45% 38% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (755) (434) (537) (205) (231) (336) (199) (665) (130) (118) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 15% 45% 2% 51% 18% 22% 23% 16% 18% 23% 21%
Good 12% 2% 12% 23% 0% 25% 12% 11% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14%
OK 23% 15% 29% 24% 13% 20% 26% 22% 17% 19% 29% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 4% 20% 3% 16% 14% 11% 19% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 4% 64% 1% 28% 30% 33% 33% 29% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (333) (347) (291) (300) (260) (454) (294) (146) (146) (228) (375) (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — ’Morrison testifies he saw nothing wrong with the Trump call” @OANN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 11% 17% 30% 26% 27% 5% 21% 6%
Good 1% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 1% 11% 13% 9% 9% 7%
OK 23% 18% 20% 26% 29% 28% 18% 22% 23% 22% 21% 36%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 16% 22% 21% 20%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 26% 23% 22% 42% 28% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (758) (437) (541) (208) (234) (337) (199) (668) (130) (120) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 49% 1% 57% 17% 26% 25% 15% 22% 25% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 3% 22% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14%
OK 23% 13% 31% 25% 14% 17% 27% 21% 19% 21% 26% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 30% 17% 5% 27% 2% 19% 16% 16% 18% 20% 17% 13%
Terrible 26% 50% 24% 3% 56% 1% 25% 26% 28% 31% 23% 24% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (334)  (353)  (291)  (301)  (261)  (459) (294) (145) (149) (227) (377)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — ....Matt has been a GREAT Governor. Kentucky (I Love You!), please be sure to vote for Matt Bevin on
TUESDAY. Matt will never let you down, and we have to send a strong signal to Nancy Pelosi and the Radical Left Democrats. See you on Monday
night, VOTE TUESDAY!!!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 12% 17% 30% 28% 27% 5% 19% 9%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 5% 9%
OK 23% 18% 20% 26% 28% 27% 19% 19% 21% 25% 24% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 17% 14% 20% 16% 21% 19% 20%
Terrible 27% 28% 28% 25% 27% 29% 27% 23% 23% 42% 32% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (754) (436) (535) (206) (234) (336) (195) (663) (128) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 3% 16% 51% 2% 58% 19% 25% 24% 18% 22% 24% 24%
Good 10% 2% 12% 18% 2% 20% 10% 9% 15% 13% 10% 10% 10%
OK 23% 17% 29% 22% 13% 18% 26% 21% 18% 21% 26% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 26% 20% 5% 28% 2% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 27% 51% 24% 4% 55% 2% 28% 25% 26% 34% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 9%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (971)  (332)  (349)  (290)  (299)  (258) (455) (290) (146) (148) (227) (375)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Walking into Madison Square Garden last night with @danawhite for the big @UFC Championship fight
was a little bit like walking into a Trump Rally. Plenty of MAGA & KAG present. Great energy. Fantastic job Dana! Heading to D.C. and then to
Kentucky for a big @MattBevin Rally...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 21% 12% 17% 30% 28% 27% 5% 19% 9%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 5% 9%
OK 23% 18% 20% 26% 28% 27% 19% 19% 21% 25% 24% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 17% 14% 20% 16% 21% 19% 20%
Terrible 27% 28% 28% 25% 27% 29% 27% 23% 23% 42% 32% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (754) (436) (535) (206) (234) (336) (195) (663) (128) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 3% 16% 51% 2% 58% 19% 25% 24% 18% 22% 24% 24%
Good 10% 2% 12% 18% 2% 20% 10% 9% 15% 13% 10% 10% 10%
OK 23% 17% 29% 22% 13% 18% 26% 21% 18% 21% 26% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 26% 20% 5% 28% 2% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 20% 14%
Terrible 27% 51% 24% 4% 55% 2% 28% 25% 26% 34% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 9%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (971)  (332)  (349)  (290)  (299)  (258) (455) (290) (146) (148) (227) (375)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — Great fight Champ! https://t.co/lURRR7vnSCj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 21% 13% 19% 8% 20% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 1% 13% 13% 7% 10% 13%
OK 27% 24% 27% 27% 28% 32% 22% 29% 27% 23% 23% 37%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 11%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 25% 23% 27% 28% 26% 23% 42% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (753) (438) (534) (209) (230) (339) (194) (662) (130) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 4% 13% 36% 1% 40% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18%
Good 12% 6% 12% 18% 5% 22% 11% 12% 16% 14% 11% 12% 12%
OK 27% 20% 32% 27% 20% 24% 28% 26% 24% 24% 30% 27% 26%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 10% 23% 7% 20% 17% 13% 18% 18% 19% 16%
Terrible 26% 45% 24% 9% 51% 7% 26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 26% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102%  101%

Unweighted N (972)  (330) (350) (292)  (298)  (257)  (452) (295) (145) (145) (228) (377)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — The Whistleblower got it sooo wrong that HE must come forward. The Fake News Media knows who he
is but, being an arm of the Democrat Party, don’t want to reveal him because there would be hell to pay. Reveal the Whistleblower and end the
Impeachment Hoax!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 22% 8% 19% 32% 34% 30% 5% 18% 13%
Good 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9%
OK 17% 12% 18% 15% 23% 23% 12% 11% 16% 16% 17% 21%
Bad 15% 11% 11% 17% 18% 17% 13% 12% 12% 26% 16% 12%
Terrible 37% 41% 36% 37% 38% 37% 35% 36% 33% 48% 41% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (754) (435) (538) (207) (232) (336) (198) (665) (128) (120) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 24% 4% 17% 54% 1% 66% 19% 29% 31% 19% 24% 25% 27%
Good 8% 2% 8% 14% 1% 14% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 7% 7%
OK 17% 8% 23% 19% 4% 14% 21% 16% 6% 16% 16% 18% 15%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 7% 15% 4% 19% 12% 8% 12% 15% 16% 13%
Terrible 37% 65% 36% 6% 79% 3% 33% 37% 45% 43% 36% 33% 37%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (331) (350) (292)  (299)  (257) (458) (293) (144) (146) (229) (376)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — ....putting these massive, and many, fires out. Great firefighters! Also, open up the ridiculously closed
water lanes coming down from the North. Don’t pour it out into the Pacific Ocean. Should be done immediately. California desperately needs
water, and you can have it now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 11% 18% 29% 29% 27% 7% 20% 11%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 9% 13%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 22% 15% 15% 17% 22% 17% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 20% 16% 12% 14% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 32% 29% 40% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (750) (427) (539) (207) (230) (334) (195) (661) (126) (120) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 16% 50% 1% 59% 18% 26% 28% 16% 22% 24% 26%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 4% 22% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13%
OK 18% 9% 26% 18% 8% 12% 22% 15% 10% 17% 20% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 8% 18% 6% 17% 13% 10% 16% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 32% 59% 31% 4% 70% 2% 29% 34% 40% 35% 31% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (966) (327) (347) (292) (296) (259) (453) (291) (144) (145) (227) (374) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — ..Every year, as the fire’s rage & California burns, it is the same thing-and then he comes to the Federal
Government for $$$ help. No more. Get your act together Governor. You don’t see close to the level of burn in other states...But our teams are
working well together in.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 11% 18% 29% 29% 27% 7% 20% 11%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 9% 13%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 22% 15% 15% 17% 22% 17% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 20% 16% 12% 14% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 32% 29% 40% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (750) (427) (539) (207) (230) (334) (195) (661) (126) (120) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 16% 50% 1% 59% 18% 26% 28% 16% 22% 24% 26%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 4% 22% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13%
OK 18% 9% 26% 18% 8% 12% 22% 15% 10% 17% 20% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 8% 18% 6% 17% 13% 10% 16% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 32% 59% 31% 4% 70% 2% 29% 34% 40% 35% 31% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (966) (327) (347) (292) (296) (259) (453) (291) (144) (145) (227) (374) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — The Governor of California, @GavinNewsom, has done a terrible job of forest management. | told him
from the first day we met that he must 'clean’ his forest floors regardless of what his bosses, the environmentalists, DEMAND of him. Must also
do burns and cut fire stoppers.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 11% 18% 29% 29% 27% 7% 20% 11%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 9% 13%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 22% 15% 15% 17% 22% 17% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 20% 16% 12% 14% 14% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 32% 29% 40% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (750) (427) (539) (207) (230) (334) (195) (661) (126) (120) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 16% 50% 1% 59% 18% 26% 28% 16% 22% 24% 26%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 4% 22% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13%
OK 18% 9% 26% 18% 8% 12% 22% 15% 10% 17% 20% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 8% 18% 6% 17% 13% 10% 16% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 32% 59% 31% 4% 70% 2% 29% 34% 40% 35% 31% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (966) (327) (347) (292) (296) (259) (453) (291) (144) (145) (227) (374) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets November 3, 2019 — (Fox News video: Judge Jeanine - Opening Statement) https://t.co/zJ9nW8i3ao
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, November 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 9% 14% 29% 28% 25% 6% 17% 15%
Good 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9% 3% 11% 8%
OK 25% 19% 23% 26% 34% 32% 17% 19% 25% 25% 19% 26%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 19% 14% 13% 15% 13% 25% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 31% 30% 27% 33% 32% 31% 27% 41% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (750) (434) (529) (209) (231) (329) (194) (657) (132) (116) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 47% 1% 58% 16% 25% 27% 16% 20% 23% 22%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 1% 17% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 10%
OK 25% 15% 32% 26% 12% 20% 28% 22% 19% 25% 28% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 5% 17% 3% 17% 15% 1% 16% 16% 16% 12%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 6% 70% 3% 30% 30% 35% 35% 30% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  102%  100%

Unweighted N (963)  (331)  (346) (286)  (297)  (258) (450 (292) (144) (145) (225) (374)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 37% 27% 25% 30% 36% 33% 36% 15% 28% 21%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 51% 58% 59% 53% 51% 57% 50% 69% 59% 62%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 15% 16% 17% 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (768) (447) (546) (212) (234) (342) (205) (678) (133) (121) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 6% 26% 66% 3% 74% 28% 35% 35% 29% 29% 35% 31%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 51% 21% 93% 13% 55% 53% 56% 61% 57% 50% 54%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 12% 4% 13% 16% 12% 10% 10% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (339) (359) (295) (306) (264) (467) (299) (146) (151) (231) (384) (227)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 40% 28% 29% 33% 37% 34% 39% 16% 30% 22%
No 52% 52% 47% 57% 53% 51% 50% 55% 48% 66% 58% 58%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 18% 16% 13% 10% 13% 17% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (770) (447) (546) (213) (234) (342) (204) (677) (134) (122) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 9% 31% 65% 7% 74% 29% 36% 45% 31% 33% 36% 34%
No 52% 84% 48% 23% 87% 13% 55% 51% 48% 58% 54% 49% 51%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 13% 6% 13% 16% 13% 7% 12% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (360)  (295)  (306)  (264)  (468) (299) (146) (151) (230) (384)  (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.351 to 2.457,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.31.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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